ITEM NO.52 COURT NO.11 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). for 10258/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2014 in RSA No. 5683/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SAWINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEER SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015 (with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 20/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this matter on Monday, the 27th July, 2015.

(R.NATARAJAN) Court Master (SNEH LATA SHARMA) Court Master